

GFI SWAPS EXCHANGE

Notice to Participants

Notice No.:	14-16
Issue Date:	November 11, 2014
Effective Date:	November 14, 2014
Subject:	Fee Schedule Revisions

Summary: GFI Swaps Exchange LLC ("GFI SEF") announces the issuance of certain revisions to its fee schedule.

Please be advised that GFI SEF has issued a new fee schedule (the "Fee Schedule") with respect to certain interest rate swaps. The Fee Schedule will become effective as of November 14, 2014.

To request clean and redlined copies of the Fee Schedule, please contact client services at the following email address: <u>ClientServices@gfigroup.com</u>.

Questions regarding this Notice may be addressed to the following:

Department	Contact Person	Phone
Compliance	Bill Shields, Chief Compliance Officer	(212) 968-4122
Legal	Dan Glatter, General Counsel	(212) 968-2982
Control Desk	Ankush Rai, Head of Production Support	(212) 968-4642